

United States Patent and Trademark Office

USPTO. ETAS. Trademark Assignment Recordation Form. Validate

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

ETAS v. 1.5.2 PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Validate

Your previously saved filing is loaded.

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sherry-Lehmann, Inc.		11/17/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N. A.
Street Address:	270 Park Avenue Floor 41
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017-2014
Entity Type:	Bank - National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1532030	SHERRY-LEHMANN

http://etas.uspto.gov/etas/load.jsp?iname=XSERE95R4RD1-31223&fromSoUrRADEMARK 1/28/2010 700428185

REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0053

1/28/2010 2:53

PAGE

RightFax

4/16

USPTO. ETAS. Trademark Assignment Recordation Form. Validate

Page 2 of 2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (312)706-9000 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3127018623 Email: zbeal@mayerbrown.com, ipdocket@mayerbrown.com Correspondent Name: Richard M. Assmus Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2828 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 606902828		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard M. Assmus
Signature:		/rma/
Date:	Date: 01/28/2010	
source=09252715 RESPON: source=09252715 RESPON: source=09252715 RESPON: source=09252715 RESPON: source=09252715 RESPON: source=09252715 RESPON: source=09252715 RESPON: source=09252715 RESPON: source=09252715 RESPON: source=09252715 RESPON:	SE SECUI SE SECUI SE SECUI SE SECUI SE SECUI SE SECUI SE SECUI SE SECUI SE SECUI	RITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page1.tif RITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page2.tif RITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page3.tif RITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page4.tif RITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page5.tif RITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page6.tif RITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page7.tif RITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page8.tif RITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page9.tif RITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page10.tif RITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page11.tif RITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page11.tif RITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page12.tif

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description	code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark per document	8521	40.0	1	40.0
Total				\$40.00

Go to Payment screen	Back	Cancel	Advanced Operations
			Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

01/28/2010 03:32 PM EST

http://etas.uspto.gov/etas/load.jsp?iname=XSERE95R4RD1-31223&fromSoutRADEMARK 1/28/2010 REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0054

Mayer Brown LLP 1/28/2010 2:53 PAGE 5/16 RightFax

USPTO

1/11/2010 10:39:10 AM

PAGE

4/013

Fax Server

TO:RICHARD M. ASSMUS COMPANY:P. O. BOX 2828

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 01/08/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900151596 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST **CONVEYING PARTY DATA Formerly** Name Execution Date Entity Type Sherry-Lehmann, inc. 11/17/2009 CORPORATION: NEW YORK RECEIVING PARTY DATA Neme: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N. A. Street Address: 270 Park Avenue Floor 41 New York City: State/Country: **NEW YORK** 10017-2014 Postal Code: Bank Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number **Word Mark** 1532030 Registration Number: SHERRY-LEHMANN **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (312)706-8248 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3127018623 Email: zbeal@mayerbrown.com, ipdocket@mayerbrown.com Correspondent Name: Richard M. Assmus Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2828 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 608902828 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09252715 RMA NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Assmus Signature: /mme/ Date: 01/08/2010

Mayer Brown LLP 1/28/2010 2:53 PAGE 6/16 RightFax

USPTO 1/11/2010 10:39:10 AM PAGE 5/013 Fax Server

TO:RICHARD M. ASSMUS COMPANY:P. O. BOX 2828

Total Attachments: 8

source=09252715 SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page1.tif source=09252715 SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY I FHMANN, INC#page2.tif source=09252715 SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page3.tif source=09252715 SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page4.tif source=09252715 SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page5.tif source=09252715 SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page6.tif source=09252715 SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page7.tif source=09252715 SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page7.tif source=09252715 SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH SHERRY LEHMANN, INC#page8.tif

Mayer Brown LLP

USPTO

1/28/2010 2:53

PAGE

7/16

RightFax

6/013

Fax Server

1/11/2010 10:39:10 AM

PAGE

TO:RICHARD M. ASSMUS COMPANY:P. O. BOX 2828



Continuing Security Agreement

Name of Debtor: Debtor's Address: Sherry-Lehmann, Inc.

505 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10022

Dated as of November 17, 2009

Grant of Security Interest. Sherry-Lehmann, Inc. (whether one or more, the "Debtor", individually and collectively if more than one) grants to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., whose address is 270 Park Avenue, Floor 41, New York, NY 10017-2014 (together with its successors and assigns, the "Bank") a continuing security interest in, pledges and assigns to the Bank all of the "Collateral" (as hereinafter defined) owned by the Debtor, all of the collecteral in which the Debtor has rights or power to transfer rights and all Collegeral in which the Debtor later acquires ownership, other rights or rights or power to transfer rights to secure the payment and performance of the Liabilities.

Borrower, "Borrower" means each and all of Sherry-Lehmann, Inc.

Liabilities. "Liabilities" means all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities of the Borrower whether individual, joint and several, absolute or contingent, direct or indirect. liquidated or unliquidated, now or bereafter existing in favor of the Bank, including without limitation, all liabilities, all interest, costs and fees arising under or from any note, open account, overdraft, letter of credit application, endorsement, surety agreement, guaranty, credit card, lease, Rate Management Transaction, acceptance, foreign exchange contract or depository service contract, whicher payable to the Bank or to a third party and subsequently acquired by the Bank, any monetary obligations (including interest) incurred or accrued during the pendency of any bankruptcy, insolvency, receivership or other similar proceedings, regardless of whether allowed or allowable in such proceeding, and all renewals, extensions, modifications, consolidations, rearrangements, restatements, replacements or substitutions of any of the foregoing. "Rate Management Transaction" means any transaction (including an agreement with respect thereto) that is a rate swap, basis swap, forward rate transaction, commodity swap, commodity option, equity or equity index swap, equity or equity index option, bond option, interest rate option, foreign exchange transaction, cap transaction, floor transaction, collar transaction, forward transaction, currency swap transaction, cross-currency rate awap transaction, currency option, derivative transaction or any other similar transaction (including any option with respect to any of these transactions) or any combination thereof, whether linked to one or more interest rates, foreign currencies, commodity prices, equity prices or other financial measures. The Debtor and the Bank specifically contemplate that Liabilities include indebtedness hereafter incurred by the Borrower to the Bank.

Collateral. Accounts; Chattel Paper; Deposit Accounts and other payment obligations of a financial institution (including the Bank); Documents; Equipment; General Intangibles; Instruments; Inventory; Investment Property; and Letter of Credit Rights.

Description of Collateral. As used in this agreement, the term "Collateral" means all of the Debtor's property whether owned individually or jointly with others of the types indicated above and defined below, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, whether now existing or hereafter orising, and wherever located, including but not limited to any items listed on any schedule or list attached hereto. In addition, the term "Collateral" includes all "proceeds," "products" and "supporting obligations" (as such terms are defined in the "UCC," meaning the Uniform Commercial Code of New York, as in effect from time to time) of the Collected indicated above, including but not limited to all stock rights, subscription rights, dividends, stock dividends, stock splits, or liquidating dividends, and all cash, accounts, chaire paper, "instruments," "investment property," "financial assets," and "general intengibles" (as such terms are defined in the UCC) arising from the sale, rem, lease, casualty loss or other disposition of the Coffsteral, and any Colleges I resursed to, repossessed by or stopped in transit by the Debtor, and all insurance claims relating to any of the Collateral (defined above). The term "Collateral" further includes all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in said to all books, records and data relating to the Collateral identified above, regardless of the form of media containing such information or data, and all software necessary or desirable to use any of the Collesteral identified above or to access, retrieve, or process any of such information or data. Where the Collateral is in the possession of the Bank or the Bank's agent, the Debtor agrees to deliver to the Bank any property that represents an increase in the Collateral or profits or proceeds of the Collateral.

- "Accounts" means all of the Debtor's "accounts" as defined in Article 9 of the UCC.
- "Chattel Paper" means all of the Debtor's "chattel paper" as defined in Article 9 of the UCC.
- 3. "Deposit Accounts" means all of the Debtor's "deposit accounts" as defined in Article 9 of the UCC and other payment obligations of a financial institution (including the Bank) to the Debtor.
- "Documents" means all of the Debror's "documents" as defined in Article 9 of the UCC.

10 to

1/11/2010 10:39:10 AM PAGE 7/013 Fax Server

TO: FICHARD M. ASSMUS COMPANY: P. O. BOX 2828

- 5. "Equipment" means all of the Debtor's "equipment" as defined in Article 9 of the UCC. In addition, "Equipment" includes any "documents" (as defined in Article 9 of the UCC) issued with respect to any of the Debtor's "equipment" (as defined in Article 9 of the UCC) and certificates of title relating to the foregoing. Without limiting the security interest granted, the Debtor represents and warrants that the Debtor's Equipment is presently located at the address set forth in this agreement or in a separate Collateral Location Schedule delivered to the Bank.
- 6. "General intengibles" means all of the Debtor's "general intengibles" as defined in Article 9 of the UCC. In addition, "General Intangibles" further includes any right to a refund of taxes paid at any time to any governmental entity.
- 7. "Instruments" means all of the Debtor's "instruments" as defined in Article 9 of the UCC.
- 8. "inventory" means all of the Debtor's "inventory" as defined in Article 9 of the UCC. in addition, "faventory" includes any "documents" and certificates of title issued with respect to any of the Dobtor's "inventory" (as defined in Article 9 of the UCC). Without limiting the security interest granted, the Debtor represents and warrants that the Debtor's Inventory is presently located at the address set forth in this agreement or in a separate Collegeal Location Schedule delivered to the Bank.
- 9. "Investment Property" means all of the Debtor's "investment property" as defined in Article 9 of the UCC and all of the Debtor's "financial assets," as defined in Article 2 of the UCC.
- 10. "Letter of Credit Rights" means all of the Debtor's "letter of credit rights" as defined in Article 9 of the UCC.

Collateral Location Schedule, "Collateral Location Schedule" means a schedule in the form attached to this agreement. The Debute agrees to complete, execute and deliver a Collateral Location Schedule to the Bank with respect to any Collateral for which the Debtor has identified a location in this agreement: (i) concurrently with the execution of this agreement, if the initial location of the Collateral is other than the address of the Debtor set forth above; and (ii) within ten (10) days prior to the relocation of any Collateral to any place other than the address of the Debtor set forth above or the focation identified in any previously submitted Collateral Location Schadule.

Representations, Warranties and Covenants. The Debtor represents and warrants to, and covenants and agrees with the Bank that each of the following is true and will remain true until termination of this agreement and full and final payment of all Limbilities:

Its principal residence or chief executive office is at the address shown shove;

2. The Debtor's name as it appears in this agreement is its exact name as it appears in the Debtor's organizational documents, as amended, including any trust documents;

3. It is or will become the owner of the Collateral free from any lices, encumbrances or security interests, except for this security interest and existing liens disclosed to and accepted by the Bank in writing, and it will defend the Collateral against all claims and demands of all persons at any time claiming any interest in the Collateral;

4. It will been the Collateral free of liens, encumbrances and other security interests, except for this security interest, maintain the Collaseral in good repair, not use it illegally and exhibit the Collateral to the Bank on demand;

- 5. At its own expense, the Debtor will maintain comprehensive casualty insurance on the Collateral against such risks, in such amounts, with such deductibles and with such companies at may be satisfactory to the Bank. Each insurence policy shall contain a lender's loss payable endorsement in form and substance satisfactory to the Bank and a prohibition against cancellation or amendment of the policy or removal of the Bank as loss payer without at least thirty (30) days' prior written notice to the Bank. In all events, the amounts of such insurance coverages shall conform to prudent business practices and shall be in such minimum amounts that the Debtor will not be deemed a co-insurer. The policies and certificates evidencing them, shall, if the Bank so requests, be deposited with the Bank. The Debtor authorizes the Bank to endorse on the Debtor's behalf and to negotiate drafts reflecting proceeds of insurance of the Collateral, provided that the Bank shall remit to the Debtor such surplus, if any, as remains after the proceeds have been applied, at the Bank's option, to the satisfaction of all of the Lizbillies (In such order of application as the Bank may elect) or to the establishment of a cash collateral account for the Liabilities;
- 6. It will not sell, lease, ilcense or offer to sell, lease, license or otherwise transfer the Collateral or any rights in or to the Collateral, without the written consent of the Bank, except in the ordinary course of business;
- 7. It will not change the location of the Colleteral from the locations of the Colleteral described in this agreement and any separate Collateral Location Schedule provided to the Bank, without providing at least ten (10) days' prior written notice to the Bank by means of submitting a Collateral Location Schedule;

8. It will pay promptly when due all texes and assessments upon the Colleteral, or for the use or operation of the Colleteral;

No financing statement covering all or any part of the Collateral or any proceeds is on file in any public office, unless the Bank has approved that filling. From time to time at the Bank's request, the Delstor will execute one or more financing statements or similar record and a control agreement with respect to the proceeds in form satisfactory to the Bank and will pay the cost of filing them in all public offices where filing is deemed by the Bunk to be necessary or desirable. In addition, the Debter shall execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, such other documents as the Plank may from time to time request to perfect or to further evidence the security interest created in the Collegeral by this agreement including, without limitation: (a) any certificate or certificates of title to the Collaboral with the security interest of the Bank noted thereon or executed applications for such certificates of title in form satisfactory to the Bank; (b) any assignments of claims under government contracts which are included USPTO 1/11/2010 10:39:10 AM PAGE 8/013 Fax Server

TO: FICHARD M. ASSMUS COMPANY: P. O. BOX 2828

. •, •

as part of the Collateral, together with any notices and related documents as the Bank may from time to time request; (c) any assignment of any specific account receivable as the Bank may from time to time request; (d) a notice of and acknowledgment of assignment of any specific account receivable as the Bank may from time to time request; (d) a notice of and acknowledgment with respect to any Collateral, all in form and substance satisfactory to the Bank; (e) a notice to and acknowledgment from any person holding or in possession of any Collateral that such persons holds the Bank; (e) a notice to and acknowledgment from any person holding or in possession of any Collateral that such persons holds the Collateral as a bailee for the Bank; hencefu, all in form and substance satisfactory to the Bank; assignment of proceeds of any letter of credit, all in form and substance satisfactory to the Bank;

assignment or process of any setter of cream, at a set and a Debtor's name, the Debtor's business organization, the 10. It will not, without the Bank's prior written consent, change the Debtor's name, the Debtor's business organization is formed or organized, or the Debtor's chief executive office, or of jurisdiction under which the Debtor's business organization is formed or organized, or the Debtor's chief executive office, or of any additional places of the Debtor's business;

11. It will provide any information that the Sank may reasonably request and will permit the Bank or the Bank's agents to inspect and copy its books, records, data and the Collateral at any time during normal business hours;

copy its books, records, cana and the Constraint is any time to many time to many the bank shall have the right now, and at any time in the finare in its sole and absolute discretion, without notice to the Debtor, to

12. The Bank shall have the right now, and at any time in the finare in its sole and absolute discretion, without notice to the Debtor's name on any proof of claim in bankrupacy or similar document against any owner of the Collateral and (b) prepare, file and sign the Debtor's name on any financing statement, notice of iten, assignment or satisfaction of Collateral and (b) prepare, file and sign the Debtor's name on any financing statement, notice of iten, assignment or satisfaction of Collateral in connection with the Collateral. The Debtor hereby authorizes the Bank may, at its option, file financing covering Collateral or such leaser amount of asserts as the Bank may determine, or the Bank may, at its option, file financing statements or similar records containing any collateral description which reasonably describes the Collateral in which a security interest is granted under this agreement;

i3. Immediately upon the Debtor's receipt of any Collateral evidenced by an agreement, "instrument," "chattet paper," certificated i3. Immediately upon the Debtor's receipt of any Collateral evidenced by an agreement, "instrument," "chattet paper," certificated i3. Immediately upon the Debtor's half mark the "security" or "document" (as such terms are defined in the UCC) (collectively, "Special Collateral"), the Debtor shall mark the "security" or "document" (as such terms are defined in the UCC) (collectively, "Special Collateral"), the Debtor shall mark the "security" or "document" in the Bank together with Special Collateral to show that it is subject to the Bank; a security interest and shall deliver the original to the Bank; appropriate endorsements and other specific evidence of assignment or transfer in form and substance against and other specific evidence of assignment or transfer in form and substance against a collateral to the Bank; appropriate endorsements and other specific evidence of assignment or transfer in form and substance against a collateral to the Bank; appropriate endorsements and other specific evidence of assignment or transfer in form and substance against a collateral transfer in form and substance against a collatera

14. The Debor shall keep all tangible Collateral is good order and repair and shall not waste or destroy any of the Collateral, nor use any of the Collateral in violation of any applicable law or any policy of insurance decreas. To the extent that the Collateral any of the Collateral in violation of any applicable law or any policy of insurance decreas. To the extent that the Collateral consists of "farm products" (as defined in the UCC), the Debtor shall stread to and care for the crops and livestock in accordance with the best practices of good husbandry, and do, or cause to be done, any and all acts that may at any time be appropriate or necessary to grow, raise, harvest, care for, preserve and protect the farm products;

15. Except as may be otherwise disclosed in writing by the Debtor to the Bank, none of the Collateral is attached to real estate so as to constitute a "fixture" (as defined in the UCC) and none of the Collateral shall at any time hereafter be attached to real estate so as to constitute a fixture. If any of the Collateral is now or at any time hereafter becomes so attached to real estate so as to constitute a fixture, the Debtor shall, at any time upon the Bank's request, furnish the Bank with a disclaimer of interest in the Collateral executed by each person or entity having an interest in such real estate.

Accounts; Chattel Paper; General Intengibles and Justruments. If the Collectal includes the Debtor's "Account, Chattel Paper, General Intangibles and Insurantees" and until the Bank gives actice to the Debtor to the contrary, the Debtor will, in the usual course of its business and at its own expense, on the Bank's behalf but not as the Bank's agent, demand and receive and use its best offerts to collect all moneys due or to become due with respect to the Colleteral, Until the Bank gives notice to the Debtor to the contrary or until the Debtor is in default, it may use the funds collected in its business. Upon notice from the Bank or upon default, the Debtor agrees that all sums of money it receives on account of or in payment or settlement of the Accounts, Chattel Paper, General Intengibles and Instruments shall be held by it as trustee for the Bank without commingling with any of the Debtor's other funds, and shall immediately be delivered to the Bank with endorsement to the Bank's order of any check or similar instrument. It is agreed that, at any time the Bank so elects, the Bank shall be entitled, in its own name or in the name of the Debtor or otherwise, but at the expense and cost of the Debtor, to collect, demand, receive, the for or compromise my and all Accounts, Chattel Paper, General Intengibles, and instruments, and to give good and sufficient releases, to endorse any checks, drafts or other orders for the payment of money payable to the Debtor and, in the Bank's discretion, to life any claims or take any action or proceeding which the Rank may deem necessary or advisable. It is expressly understood and agreed, however, that the Bank shall not be required or obligated in any manner to make any demand or to make any inquiry as to the nature or sufficiency of any payment received by it or to present or file any claim or take any other action to collect or enforce the payment of any amounts which may have been assigned to the Bank or to which the Bank may be entitled at any time or times. All notices required in this paragraph will be immediately effective when sent, which the Bank may be entitled at any time or times. All notices required in this paragraph will be immediately effective when sent. Such notices need not be given prior to the Bank's taking action. The Debtor appoints the Bank or the Bank's designee as the Debtor's attorney-in-fact to do all things with reference to the Collateral as provided for in this section including without Jimitation (1) to notify the post office authorities to change the Debtor's mailing address to one designated by the Bank, (2) to receive, open and dispose of mail addressed to the Debtor, (1) to sign the Debtor's name on any invoice or bill of lading relating to any Collateral, on assignments and verifications of account and on notices to the Debus's customers, and (4) to do all things accessary to carry out this agrounded or to perform any of the obligations of the Debtor under this agreement. The Debtor ratifies and approves all acts of the Bank as autorneyin-fact. The Bank shall not be liable for any act or organismon, not any error of judgment or mistake of fact or law, but only for its gross negligence or willful misconduct. This power being coupled with an interest is irrevocable until all of the Liabilities have been fully satisfied and shall survive the death or disability of the Debtor.

·•. •

1/11/2010 10:39:10 AM

9/013

PAGE

Fax Server

TO:RICHARD M. ASSMUS COMPANY:P. O. BOX 2828

Pledge, if the Debtor is not liable for all or any part of the Liabilities, then the Debtor agrees that:

- 1. If any moneys become available from any source other than the Collatoral that the Bank can apply to the Liabilities, the Bank may apply them in any measure it chooses, including but not limited to applying them against obligations, indebtedness or liabilities which are not secured by this agreement.
- 2. The Bank may take any action against the Borrower, the Collateral or any other collateral for the Liabilities, or any other person or entity liable for any of the Liabilities.
- 3. The Bank may release the Borrower or anyone else from the Liabilities, either in whole or in part, or release the Collateral in whole or in part or any other collateral for the Liabilities, and need not perfect a security interest in the Collateral or any other colluteral for the Liabilities.
- 4. The Bank does not have to exercise any rights that it has against the Borrower or anyone else, or make any effort to realize on the Collegeral or any other collegeral for the Liabilities, or excreise any right of seroff.
- 5. Without notice or demand and without affecting the Debtor's obligations hereunder, from time to time, the Bank is authorized to: (a) renew, modify, compromise, rearrange, restate, consolidate, extend, accelerate or otherwise change the time for payment of, or other wise change the terms of the Liabilities or any part thereof, including increasing or decreasing the rate of interest thereon; (b) release, substitute or add any one or more sureties, endorsers, or guarantors; (c) take and hold other collateral for the payment of the Liabilities, and enforce, exchange, substitute, subordinate, impair, waive or relates any such colleteral; (d) proceed against the Collateral or any other collateral for the Liabilities and direct the order or manner of sale as the Bank in its discretion may determine; and (e) apply any and all payments received by the Bank in connection with the Liabilities, or recoveries from the Colleteral or any other collateral for the Liabilities, in such order or manner as the Bank in its discretion may determine.
- 6. The Debtor's obligations hereunder shall not be released, diminished or affected by (a) any act or omission of the Bank, (b) the voluntary or involuntary liquidation, sale or other disposition of all or substantially all of the assets of the Borrower, or any receivership, insolvency, bankruptcy, reorganization, or other similar proceedings affecting the Borrower or any of its assets or any other obligor on the Liabilities or that obligor's assets, (c) any change in the composition or structure of the Borrower or any other obligor on the Linbilities, including a merger or consolidation with any other person or entity, or (d) any payments made upon the Lisbilities.
- 7. The Debtor expressly consents to any impairment of any other collateral for the Liabilities, including, but not limited to, failure to perfect a security interest and release of any other collateral for the Liabilities and any such impairment or release shall not affect the Debtor's obligations hereunder.
- 8. The Debtor waives and agrees not to enforce any rights of subrogation, contribution or indemnification that it may have against the Borrower, any person or entity fiable on the Liabilities, or the Collateral, until the Borrower and the Debtor have fully performed all their obligations to the Bank, even if those obligations are not covered by this agreement.
- 9. The Delnor waives (a) to the extent not prohibited by applicable law, all rights and benefits under any laws or statutes regarding sureties, as may be amended. (b) any right the Debur may have to receive notice of the following matters before the Bank enforces any of its rights: (i) the Bank's acceptance of this agreement, (ii) incurrence or acquisition of any Liabilities, any credit that the Bank extends to the Borrower, (iii) the Borrower's default, (iv) any demand, diligence, presentment, dishonor and protest, or (v) any action that the Bank takes regarding the Borrower, anyone cite, any other collateral for the Liabilities, or any of the Liabilities, which it might be entitled to by law or under any other agreement, (c) any right it may have to require the Bank to proceed against the Borrower, any guaranter or other obligor on the Liabilities, the Collateral or any other collateral for the Liabilities, or pursue any remedy is the Bank's power to pursue, (d) any defense based on any claim that the Debtor's obligations exceed or are more burdensome than those of the Borrower, (e) the benefit of any statute of limitations affecting the Debtor's obligations hereunder or the enforcement hereof, (f) any defense arising by remon of any disability or other defense of the Borrower or by reason of the cessation from any cause whatsoever (other than payment in full) of the obligation of the Borrower for the Liabilities, and (g) any defense based on or arising out of any defense that the Boxtower may have to the payment or performance of the Liabilities or any portion thereof. The Bank may waive or delay enforcing any of its rights without losing
- them. Any waiver affects only the specific terms and time period stated in the waiver. 10. The Debtor agrees that to the extent any payment or transfer is received by the Bank in connection with the Liabilities, and all or any part of such payment or transfer is subsequently invalidated, declared to be fraudulant or preferential, set aside or required to be transferred or repaid by the Bank or paid over us a trustee, receiver or any other person or entity, whether under any bankruptcy act or otherwise (any of those payments or transfers is hereinafter referred to as a "Preferential Payment"), then this agreement shall continue to be effective or shall be reinstaned, as the case may be, even if all Liabilities have been paid in full, and whether or not the Bank is in possession of this agreement or whether this agreement has been marked paid, cancelled, released or returned to the Debtor, and, to the extent of the payment or repayment or other transfer by the Bank, the Liabilities or part intended to be satisfied by the Preferential Payment shall be revived and continued in full force and effect as if the Preferential Payment had not been made. If this agreement must be reinstated, the Debtor agrees to execute and deliver to the Bank any new security agreements and financing statements, if necessary or if requested by the Bank, in form and substance acceptable to the Bank, covering the Collateral.
- 11. The Debtor agrees to fully cooperate with the Bank and not to delay, impede or otherwise interfere with the efforts of the Bank to secure payment from the assets which secure the Liabilities including actions, proceedings, motions, orders, agreements or other matters relating to relief from automatic stay, abandonment of property, use of cash collateral and sale of the Bank's collateral free and clear of all liens.

10.7

1/11/2010 10:39:10 AM PAGE 10/013 Fax Server

TO:RICHARD M. ASSMUS COMPANY:P. O. BOX 2828

12. The Debtor has (a) without reliance on the Bank or any information received from the Debtor and based upon the records and information the Debtor deems appropriate, made an independent investigation of the Borrower, the Borrower's business, assets, operations, prospects and condition, financial or otherwise, and any circumstances that may bear upon those transactions, the Borrower or the obligations, liabilities and risks undertaken pursuant to this agreement; (b) adequate means to obtain from the Borrower on a continuing basis information concerning the Borrower and the Bank has no duty to provide any information concerning the Borrower or other obtigor on the Liabilities to the Debtor; (c) full and complete access to the Borrower and any and all records relating to any Liabilities now or in the future owing by the Borrower; (d) not relied and will not rely upon any representations or warranties of the Debtor not embodied in this agreement or any acts taken by the Debtor prior to or after the execution or other authentication and delivery of this agreement (including but not limited to any review by the Debtor of the business, assets, operations, prospects and condition, financial or otherwise, of the Borrower); and (e) determined that the Debter will receive benefit, directly or indirectly, and has or will receive fair and reasonably equivalent value, for the execution and delivery of this agreement and the rights provided to the Bank. By entering into this agreement, the Debtor does not intend: (i) to incur or believe that the Debtor will incur debts that would be beyond the Debtor's ability to pay as those debts matture; or (ii) to hinder, delay or defraud any creditor of the Debtor. The Debtor is neither engaged in nor about to engage in any business or transaction for which the remaining assets of the Debtor are unreasonably small in relation to the business or transaction, and any property remaining with the Debtor after the execution or other authentication of this agreement is not unreasonably small capital.

Default: Remedies. If any of the Limbilities are not paid at maturity, whether by acceleration or otherwise, or if a default by anyone occurs under the terms of any agreement related to any of the Liabilities, then the Bank shall have the rights and remedies provided by law or this agreement, including but not limited to the right to require the Debtor to assemble the Colleteral and make it available to the Bank at a place to be designated by the Bank which is reasonably convenient to both parties, the right to take possession of the Collateral with or without demand and with or without process of law, and the right to sell and dispose of it and distribute the proceeds according to law. Should a default occur, the Debtor will pay to the Bank all costs reasonably incurred by the Bank for the purpose of enforcing its rights hereunder, to the extent not prohibited by law, including, without limitation: costs of foreclosure; costs of obtaining money damages; and a reasonable fee for the services of internal and outside attorneys employed or engaged by the Bank or its affiliates for any purpose related to this agreement, including, without limitation, consultation, drafting documents, sending notices or instituting, prosecuting or defending litigation or any proceeding. The Debtor agrees that upon default the Bank may dispose of any of the Collateral in its then present condition, that the Bank has no duty to repair or clean the Collateral prior to sale, and that the disposal of the Collateral in its present condition or without repair or clean-up shall not affect the commercial reasonableness of such sale or disposition. The Bank's compliance with any applicable state or federal law requirements in connection with the disposition of the Collegeral will not adversely affect the commercial reasonableness of any sale of the Collegeral. The Bank may disclaim warranties of title, possession, quiet enjoyment, and the title, and the Debux agrees that any such action shall not affect the commercial reasonableness of the sale. In connection with the right of the Bank to take possession of the Collateral, the Bank may take possession of any other items of property is or on the Collected at the time of taking possession, and hold them for the Debtor without liability on the part of the Bank. The Debtor expressly egrees that the Bank may enter upon the premises where the Collateral is believed to be located without any obligation of payment to the Debtor, and that the Bank may, without cost, use any and all of the Debtor's "equipment" (as defined in the UCC) in the manufacturing or processing of any "investory" (as defined in the UCC) or in growing, raising, cultivating, caring for, hervesting, loading and transporting of any of the Collaceral that constitutes "farm products" (as defined in the UCC). If there is any statutory requirement for notice, that requirement shall be met if the Bank sends notice to the Debtor at least ten (10) days prior to the date of sale, disposition or other event giving rise to the requires notice, and such notice shall be deemed commercially reasonable. The Debtor is liable for any deficiency remaining after disposition of the Collectal.

1. Where the Colleteral is located at, used in or attached to a facility leased by the Debtor, the Debtor will obtain from the lessor a consent to the granting of this security interest and a release or subordination of the lesson's interest in any of the Collateral, in form and substance satisfactory to the Bank.

2. At its option the Bank may, but shall be under no duty or obligation to, discharge taxes, liens, security interests or other encumbrances at any time levied or placed on the Collateral, pay for insurance on the Collateral, and pay for the maintenance and preservation of the Collateral, and the Debtor agrees to reimburse the Bank on demand for any payment made or expense incurred by the Bank, with interest at the highest rate at which interest may accrue under any of the instruments or documents evidencing the Liabilities.

3. No delay on the part of the Bank in the exercise of any right or remedy waives that right or remedy, no single or partial exercise by the Bank of any right or remedy precludes any other exercise of it or the exercise of any other right or remedy, and no waiver or indelgence by the Bank of any default is effective unless it is in writing and signed by the Bank, nor does a waiver on one occasion waive that right on any future occasion.

4. If any provision of this agreement is invalid, it shall be ineffective only to the extent of its invalidity, and the remaining provisions

5. Except as provided in the Accounts; Chattel Paper; General Intungibles, and Instruments paragraph above, any notices and demands under or related to this document shall be in writing and delivered to the intended party at its address stated herein, and if to the Bank, at its main office if no other address of the Bank is specified herein, by one of the following means: (a) by hand, (b) by a nationally recognized overright courier service, or (c) by certified mail, postage prepaid, with return receipt requested. Notice shall be deemed given: (a) upon receipt if delivered by hand, (b) on the Delivery Day after the day of deposit with a

. . .

1/11/2010 10:39:10 AM PAGE 11/013 Fax Server

TO: RICHARD M. ASSMUS COMPANY: P. O. BOX 2828

nationally recognized courier service, or (c) on the shird Delivery Day after the notice is deposited in the mail. "Delivery Day" means a day other than a Saturday, a Sanday, or any other day on which national banking associations are authorized to be closed. Any purty may change its address for purposes of the receipt of notices and demands by giving notice of such change in the manner provided in this provision.

6. All rights of the Bank's successors and assigns; and all obligations of the Debtor bind the Debtor's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns. If more than one person or entity signs as the Debtor, their obligations are joint and several and each agreement, representation, warranty and covernant shall be individual, joint and several and the "Collateral" includes any property that is owned by any Debtor individually or jointly with any other.

7. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this agreement is sufficient as, and can be filed as, a financing statement. The Bank is irrevocably appointed the Debtor's autorney-in-fact to execute any financing statement on the Debtor's behalf covering the Collateral. The Debtor authorizes the Bank to file one or more financing statements or similar records related to the security interests created by this agreement, and further authorizes the Bank, as secured party herein, instead of the Debtor, to sign such financing statements and other similar records.

Indemnification. The Debtor agrees to indemnify, defend and hold the Bank, its parent companies, subsidiaries, affiliates, their respective successors and assigns and each of their respective shareholders, directors, officers, employees and agents (collectively the "Indemnified Persons") harmless from and against any and all loss, liability, obligation, damage, peculty, Judgment, claim, deficiency, expense, interest, penalties, attorneys' feet (including the feet and expenses of attorneys engaged by the Indemnified Person at the Indemnified Person's reasonable discretion) and amounts paid in settlement ("Claims") to which any Indemnified Person may become subject arising on of or relating to this agreement or the Collateral, except to the limited extent that the Claims are proximately caused by the Indemnified Person's gross negligence or willful misconduct. The indemnification provided for in this paragraph shall survive the termination of this agreement and shall not be affected by the presence, absence or amount of or the payment or nonpayment of any claim under, any insurance.

Governing Law and Venue. This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to its laws of conflicts), and to the extent applicable, federal law, except to the extent that the laws regarding the perfection and priority of security interests of the state(s) in which either the Debtor or any property securing the Liabilities is located, are applicable. The Debtor agrees that any legal action or proceeding with respect to any of its obligations under this agreement may be brought by the Bank in any state or federal court located in the State of New York, as the Bank in its sole discretion may effect. By the execution and delivery of this agreement, the Debtor submits to and accepts, for itself and in respect of its property, generally and unconditionally, the non-exclusive jurisdiction of those courts. The Debtor waives any claim that the State of New York is not a convenient forum or the proper venue for any such suit, action or proceeding.

Additional Representations, Warranties and Covenants. The Debtar represents, warrants and covenants to the Bank that each of the following is true and will remain true until termination of this agreement and payment in full of all Linbilities: (a) the execution and delivery of this agreement and the performance of the obligations it imposes do not violate any law, do not conflict with any agreement by which it is bound, and do not require the consent or approval of any governmental authority or any third party; (b) this agreement is a valid and binding agreement, enforceable according to its terms; and (c) all balance sheets, profit and loss statements, and other financial statements furnished to the Bank in connection with the Liabilities are accurate and fairly reflect the financial condition of the organizations and persons to which they apply on their effective dates, including contingent liabilities of every type, which financial condition has not changed materially and adversely since those dates. The Debtar, other than a menural person, further represents that: (a) it is duly organized, validly existing and it good standing under the laws of the state where it is organized and in good standing in each state where it is doing business; and (b) the exacution and delivery of this agreement and the performance of the obligations it imposes (i) are within its powers and have been duly authorized by all necessary action of its governing body; and (ii) do not contraverse the terms of its articles of incorporation or organization, its by-laws, or any agreement or document governing its

THIS SPACE HAS BEEN LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

Mayer Brown LLP 1/28/2010 2:53 PAGE 13/16 RightFax

USPTO

.

1/11/2010 10:39:10 AM

PAGE 12/013

Fax Server

TO:RICHARD M. ASSMUS COMPANY:P. O. BOX 2828

WAIVER OF SPECIAL DAMAGES. THE DEBTOR WAIVES, TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT NOT PROHIBITED BY LAW, ANY RIGHT THE UNDERSIGNED MAY HAVE TO CLAIM OR RECOVER FROM THE BANK IN ANY LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING ANY SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, PUNITIVE OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

JURY WAIVER. THE DEBTOR AND THE BANK (BY ITS ACCEPTANCE HEREOF) HEREBY VOLUNTARILY, KNOWINGLY, IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO HAVE A JURY PARTICIPATE IN RESOLVING ANY DISPUTE (WHETHER BASED ON CONTRACT, TORT, OR OTHERWISE) BETWEEN OR AMONG THE DEBTOR AND THE BANK ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY RELATED TO THIS DOCUMENT. THIS PROVISION IS A MATERIAL INDUCEMENT TO THE BANK TO PROVIDE THE FINANCING DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Debtor

Date Signed:

By: <u>حماور دی</u>

Date Signed: _

Date Signed:

Malern Lovis \ NY0000020000914637 £30263849000 \ DWG00800961581590096

Mayer Brown LLP 1/28/2010 2:53 PAGE 14/16 RightFax

USPTO 1/11/2010 10:39:10 AM PAGE 13/013 Fax Server

TO RICHARD M. ASSMUS COMPANY: P. O. BOX 2828

Collateral Location Schedule

Date: 1130 CA	Debtor: Shedan - Linuar
Check one: Designation of initial location of Collecteral	Date of Continuing Security Agreement: (2/34/81
Notice of Intent to relocate Collateral	
	water of the Colleteral) described in the Continuing Security Agreement to which
tertimicants: this screening should be completed by the Deput that o	white of the Continuous describes in the Continuous security teleproperty of which
this form is attached, if the Collateral is located at or will be refec	rated to, any place other than the Debtor's address set forth in the Continuity
Security Agreement. The Debtor is required to notify the Bank in wri	ting at least ten (10) dana' prior to changing the location of any Collateral. The
Debior represents and warrants that the Collateral is located or stor	ed at the location(s) described below and if any location(s) is leased or used for
storage and not owned by the Debtor, the name, address and the plu	one manber of the Landlord or owner of the warehouse ("Warehouseman") and
contract name is not fresh helms with necesses to the leaved or storage n	ranires
Please PRINT or T	YPE the following information.
Collateral Location	Landlerd/Warehousemas laformation
	Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check
Address: 505 PARK AUR	applicable box and complete information below.
Address: 503 1755 1755	аррикалие оох апи соктрием писктажного основ.
at the dec	☐ Landlord ☐ Warehouseman
City. State: New York My	Name:
	Address:
Zip Code: 10012	Suite Number:
	City, State:
Collatoral: NYENTOCK	Zip Code:
Collegar: Tardana and	Contact Name:
	Phone Number:
Cullateral Location	Lastined/Warehouseman Information
	Decheck if Collegeral Location is owned by the Debror, otherwise, check
Address: 92 N. 12th 87	applicable box and complete information below.
	🖾 Landlord 🚨 Warehouseman
City, State: Beoglyn Ny	Nume:
City, State: 15	
Zip Code: (12.) 1	Address:
Zip Code: 11611	Suite Number:
1 1	City, State:
Colleteral: I N. Cal TORM	Zip Code:
1	Contact Name:
-	
	Phone Number
-	
Colleteral Location	
Collateral Location	Phone Number, Leadher/Warrhouseman Information
	Phone Number, Lendlerd/Warehomeman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Dobtor, otherwise, check
Collateral Location	Phone Number, Lendherd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Dobtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below.
Address:	Phone Number, Lendlerd/Warrisonneman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Dobtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Clandlerd C Warehouseman
	Phone Number, Lendberd/Warrisonsomen Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Dobtor, otherwise, check applicable hox and complete information below. Clandford C Warehousemen
Addiress:	Phone Number. Lendlerd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Dobtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Dobtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Dobtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Name: Address:
Address:	Phone Number. Lendberd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor.
Addiress:	Phone Number. Lendberd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below.
Addiress:	Phone Number: Lendherd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. B Landlord
Address: City, State: Zip Code:	Phone Number. Leadherd/Warrisonsoman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check opplicable how and complete information below. Check in Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check opplicable how and complete information below. Check in Collateral Location in Collateral Check in C
Address: City, State: Zip Code:	Phone Number: Lendherd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. B Landlord
Address: City, State: Zip Code:	Phone Number. Leadherd/Warrisonsoman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check opplicable how and complete information below. Check in Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check opplicable how and complete information below. Check in Collateral Location in Collateral Check in C
Address: City, State: Zip Code:	Phone Number. Leadherd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check in Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check in Collateral Location in Collateral Check in
Address: City, State: Zip Code: Collateral:	Phone Number. Lendberd/Warrisonsoman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Dobtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. I Landlord I Warehouseman Name: Address: Suite Number: City, State: Zip Code: Contact Name: Phone Number:
Address: City, State: Zip Code: Collateral: Collateral Lecation.	Phone Number: Lendlerd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Dobtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Check if Landlord Warehouseman Name: Address: Suite Number: City, State: Zip Code: Cornect Name: Phone Number: Landlord/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Dabtor, otherwise, check
Address: City, State: Zip Code: Collateral:	Phone Number: Lendlerd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Dobtor, otherwise, check applicable hox and complete information below. Chandlerd Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Dobtor, otherwise, check applicable hox and complete information below. City, State: Zip Code: Contact Name: Phone Number: Landlerd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Dobtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below.
Address: City, State: Zip Code: Collateral: Collateral Levation. Address:	Phone Number: Leadherd/Warrisonsoman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check opplicable how and complete information below. Check in Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check opplicable how and complete information in the Information Landlerd/Warrehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable but and complete information below. Clandlerd Clandlerd Courterman
Address: City, State: Zip Code: Collateral: Collateral Lecation.	Phone Number: Lendberd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable hox and complete information below. Chandlerd Warehouseman Name: Address: Suite Number: City, State: Zip Code: Contact Name: Phone Number: Landberd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below.
Address:	Phone Number. Leadbra/Warrisonsoman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Landlord
Address: City, State: Zip Code: Collateral: Collateral Levation. Address:	Phone Number: Lendberd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. I Landlord
Address:	Phone Number: Lendberd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. I Landlord
Address:	Phone Number: Leadherd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check opplicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check opplicable how and complete information Leadlerd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information.
Address: City, State: Zip Code: Collateral: Collateral Lecation. Address: City, State: Zip Code:	Phone Number: Lendberd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. I Landlord
Address: City, State: Zip Code: Collateral: Collateral Lecation. Address: City, State: Zip Code:	Phone Number: Leadlerd/Warshouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Clandford C Warehouseman Name: Address: Suite Number: City, State: Zip Code: Cornact Name: Phone Number: Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable bux and complete information below. C Warehouseman Name: Address: Suite Number: City, State: Zip Code: Contact Nume: City State: Contact Nume: Contact Nume:
Address:	Phone Number: Leadherd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check opplicable how and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check opplicable how and complete information Leadlerd/Warehouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information below. Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable box and complete information.
Address: City, State: Zip Code: Collateral: City, State: City, State: Zip Code: Collateral:	Phone Number: Leadlerd/Warshouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Clandford C Warehouseman Name: Address: Suite Number: City, State: Zip Code: Cornact Name: Phone Number: Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable bux and complete information below. C Warehouseman Name: Address: Suite Number: City, State: Zip Code: Contact Nume: City State: Contact Nume: Contact Nume:
Address:	Phone Number: Leadlerd/Warshouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Clandford C Warehouseman Name: Address: Suite Number: City, State: Zip Code: Cornact Name: Phone Number: Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable bux and complete information below. C Warehouseman Name: Address: Suite Number: City, State: Zip Code: Contact Nume: City State: Contact Nume: Contact Nume:
Address: City, State: Zip Code: Collateral: City, State: City, State: Zip Code: Collateral: DEB JOW: DEB JOW:	Phone Number: Leadlerd/Warshouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Clandford C Warehouseman Name: Address: Suite Number: City, State: Zip Code: Cornact Name: Phone Number: Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable bux and complete information below. C Warehouseman Name: Address: Suite Number: City, State: Zip Code: Contact Nume: City State: Contact Nume: Contact Nume:
Address: City, State: Zip Code: Collineral: Collineral Location Address: City, State: Zip Code: Collineral: DEB DOW: DEB DOW: Name: Code: Collineral: Deb Dow: Code: Collineral: Code: Code:	Phone Number: Leadlerd/Warshouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Clandford C Warehouseman Name: Address: Suite Number: City, State: Zip Code: Cornact Name: Phone Number: Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable bux and complete information below. C Warehouseman Name: Address: Suite Number: City, State: Zip Code: Contact Nume: City State: Contact Nume: Contact Nume:
Address: City, State: Zip Code: Collateral: Collateral Location Address: City, State: Zip Code: Collateral: DEB DOW: DEB DOW:	Phone Number: Leadlerd/Warshouseman Information Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable how and complete information below. Clandford C Warehouseman Name: Address: Suite Number: City, State: Zip Code: Cornact Name: Phone Number: Check if Collateral Location is owned by the Debtor, otherwise, check applicable bux and complete information below. C Warehouseman Name: Address: Suite Number: City, State: Zip Code: Contact Nume: City State: Contact Nume: Contact Nume: